ENDEVCO
MODEL
7257AT
ISOTRON® Accelerometer
Model 7257AT
• Designed for Flight Test
• Biased at +2.5Vdc
• Operates from +15 to +32 Vdc

The Model 7257AT features ENDEVCO’s
PIEZITE® Type P-8 crystal element, operating
in annular shear mode, which exhibits excellent
output sensitivity stability over time. The trans-
ducer can be powered by any +15 to +32Vdc
supply commonly found on most flight vehicles.
The unit case is electrically isolated from the
mounting surface. Its center through-hole
mounting configuration allows 360° cable
orientation flexibility. The first suffix after the
model number indicates acceleration sensitivity
in mV/g, the second suffix indicates the low-
pass filter upper corner frequency.
Six variations are available:
Model Number mV/g Hz
7257AT-010-501 10 500
7257AT-010-202 10 2000
7257AT-010-502 10 5000
7257AT-100-501 100 500
7257AT-100-202 100 2000
7257AT-100-502 100 5000
Actual size
.3125-28 THREAD
MATES WITH ENDEVCO
6907M2 CABLE